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Hi Peter, 
As discussed in the meeting today, can you confirm any feedback or comments in regards to the Ancillary Facilities 
Establishment Management Plan.  
  
Dell Simpson | Senior Project Engineer | Fulton Hogan Construction Pty Ltd | 
Level 3, 90 Bourke Rd Alexandria NSW 2015| GADIGAL LAND| Phone: 0499 211 173 |  
Email: dell.simpson@fultonhogan.com.au 

 
  
  
  
  

From: SIMPSON, Dell  
Sent: Friday, 7 October 2022 4:03 PM 
To: Peter R. McMurray <prmcmurray@ncc.nsw.gov.au> 
Cc: Antonn Russek <antonn.russek@transport.nsw.gov.au>; Paul Bucan <Paul.Bucan@transport.nsw.gov.au>; 
'Rebecca.Vaughan@transport.nsw.gov.au' <Rebecca.Vaughan@transport.nsw.gov.au>; Lawson Gill 
<Lawson.Gill@transport.nsw.gov.au>; RUSSELL, Nathan <Nathan.Russell@fultonhogan.com.au>; BYRNE, Rebekah 
<Rebekah.Byrne@fultonhogan.com.au>; BAARTZ, Kate <Kate.Baartz@fultonhogan.com> 
Subject: Ancillary Facilities Establishment Management Plan (AEFMP) for the RP2J Project – For review and 
comment 
  

Hi Peter, 

Re: Ancillary Facilities Establishment Management Plan for the RP2J Project – For review and 
comment 

Please find Revision 2 of the Ancillary Facilities Establishment Management Plan (AFEMP) for your review 
and comment at the link below. Please include your comments in the Comment Register provided at the 
same link. 

https://fultonhogan.sharefile.com/d‐s63103bdd2e8c41848dc53496018b76b4  

In accordance with the project approvals, we are required to consult with City of Newcastle during the 
preparation of our AEFMP.   

Please note - this is not the only opportunity you will have to engage with us on the project. Ongoing 
consultation will be undertaken during detailed design and construction of the project as required by the 
environmental documents. This will be subject to a separate consultation process to that required for 
preparation of the AEFMP.  

It would be appreciated if you could please provide your comments on the AEFMP by 19 October 2022. 
Alternatively, if you have no comments, please send me an email to say the same. 

If you have any queries, feel free to contact me on 0499 211 173 

Regards, 
  
Dell Simpson | Senior Project Engineer | Fulton Hogan Construction Pty Ltd | 
Level 3, 90 Bourke Rd Alexandria NSW 2015| GADIGAL LAND| Phone: 0499 211 173 |  
Email: dell.simpson@fultonhogan.com.au 
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‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
This email message and any attachments are confidential and may be privileged in which  
case neither is intended to be waived. This email is for use only by the intended recipient. 
If you are not the intended recipient you have received this email in error and any use, 
circulation, forwarding, printing or copying whatsoever by you is strictly prohibited. If you  
have received this message in error, please inform us immediately and delete this email and 
any attachments. While Fulton Hogan Pty Ltd employs Anti‐Virus Software, we cannot 
guarantee that this email is free from viruses and we recommend that the email and any 
attachments be tested before opening. 
 
Fulton Hogan may collect, use and disclose personal information about you so we can 
perform our business activities and functions and provide quality customer services.  
You can view our Privacy Statement at  
https://www.fultonhogan.com/privacy‐policy/ 
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SIMPSON, Dell

From: SIMPSON, Dell
Sent: Friday, 4 November 2022 2:27 PM
To: 'Michael Sheehan'
Subject: RE: Traffic and Transport Management Sub-Plan (TTMP) and (AFEMP) for the RP2J 

Project – For review and comment [SEC=OFFICIAL]

Hi Mick, 
Thank you for confirming.  
 
If you have any additional queries, feel free to contact me on 0499 211 173.  
  
  
Dell Simpson | Senior Project Engineer | Fulton Hogan | Level 3, 90 Bourke Road, Alexandria, NSW, 2015 | PO Box 6099, 
Alexandria, NSW, 2015 | Tel: 0499 211 173 | www.fultonhogan.com 
  
 
 
 
 

From: Michael Sheehan <shee2mic@police.nsw.gov.au>  
Sent: Monday, 31 October 2022 7:47 AM 
To: SIMPSON, Dell <Dell.Simpson@fultonhogan.com.au> 
Subject: RE: Traffic and Transport Management Sub‐Plan (TTMP) and (AFEMP) for the RP2J Project – For review and 
comment [SEC=OFFICIAL] 
 
Hi Dell 
  
We have no objections with the documentation provided to‐date. 
  
  
Regards 
  

 

Mick Sheehan 
Senior Constable - Traffic & Operations 
Newcastle City Police District 
30 Harriet Street Waratah, NSW 2298 
E: shee2mic@police.nsw.gov.au P: (02) 4926 6534 E: 60534 

  
  

From: SIMPSON, Dell <Dell.Simpson@fultonhogan.com.au>  
Sent: Friday, 28 October 2022 4:57 PM 
To: Michael Sheehan <shee2mic@police.nsw.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: Traffic and Transport Management Sub‐Plan (TTMP) for the RP2J Project – For review and comment 
[SEC=OFFICIAL] 
  
Hi Michael, 
As part of our TTMP consultation process, could Newcastle City Police District confirm that your comments 
have been satisfactorily addressed. This will allow Fulton Hogan to progress with the CEMP/TTMP 
approvals process.  
  
If you have any additional queries, feel free to contact me on 0499 211 173.  
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Dell Simpson | Senior Project Engineer | Fulton Hogan | Level 3, 90 Bourke Road, Alexandria, NSW, 2015 | PO Box 6099, 
Alexandria, NSW, 2015 | Tel: 0499 211 173 | www.fultonhogan.com 
  
  
  

From: SIMPSON, Dell  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 October 2022 4:20 PM 
To: 'Michael Sheehan' <shee2mic@police.nsw.gov.au> 
Cc: CARLIN, Scott <Scott.Carlin@fultonhogan.com.au> 
Subject: RE: Traffic and Transport Management Sub‐Plan (TTMP) for the RP2J Project – For review and comment 
[SEC=OFFICIAL] 
  
Hi Michael, 
Thank you for your response.  
  
I am hoping that I will be able to transmit our Traffic Safety Management Plan to you for consultation in the 
coming days (awaiting approval from TfNSW) – to assist in demonstrating our proposed processes (and 
the actual impacts to roads).  
Below is a high level summary of our proposed ongoing consultation with Newcastle City Police District that 
is detailed in the Traffic Safety Management Plan.   
  
It would be fantastic if you could nominate points of contact (if not yourself) for each of these ongoing 
deliverables:  

� Traffic Switch Briefings – FH will undertake a Traffic Switch Briefings with Newcastle City Police 
District and Emergency Services  

� Consultation for opening traffic – FH will consult with Newcastle City Police District and Emergency 
Services prior to opening traffic onto new infrastructure  

� Liaison with Newcastle City Police District/Highway Patrol to establish communication protocols for 
the passage of over-dimension heavy vehicles through all road occupancies 

� Road Occupancy / Speed Zone Authorisations will be provided to Newcastle City Police District 
upon approval from CNC  

� Special Events – FH is to cooperate with CNC, TfNSW, City of Newcastle, the Newcastle City 
Police District, and other relevant stakeholders to facilitate traffic and pedestrian flows on the 
existing road network or adjacent to construction sites 

  
Project contacts that we will provide to you:  

� Traffic Manager Contact Details (available at all times to Newcastle City Police District receive and 
answer traffic/incident related enquiries)  

� Nominated Personnel for attendance at Traffic Incidents  
  
I will be in touch shortly to transmit the TSMP for your review.  
  
Thanks, Dell  
  
  
Dell Simpson | Senior Project Engineer | Fulton Hogan | Level 3, 90 Bourke Road, Alexandria, NSW, 2015 | PO Box 6099, 
Alexandria, NSW, 2015 | Tel: 0499 211 173 | www.fultonhogan.com 
  
  
  
  
  

From: Michael Sheehan <shee2mic@police.nsw.gov.au>  
Sent: Tuesday, 11 October 2022 3:32 PM 
To: SIMPSON, Dell <Dell.Simpson@fultonhogan.com.au> 
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It would be appreciated if you could please provide your comments on the TTMP by Friday 12 October 
2022. Alternatively, if you have no comments, please send me an email to say the same. 

If you have any queries, feel free to contact me on 0499 211 173 

Kind regards 
  
Dell Simpson | Senior Project Engineer | Fulton Hogan Construction Pty Ltd | 
Level 3, 90 Bourke Rd Alexandria NSW 2015| GADIGAL LAND| Phone: 0499 211 173 |  
Email: dell.simpson@fultonhogan.com.au 

 
  
  
 
 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
This email message and any attachments are confidential and may be privileged in which  
case neither is intended to be waived. This email is for use only by the intended recipient. 
If you are not the intended recipient you have received this email in error and any use, 
circulation, forwarding, printing or copying whatsoever by you is strictly prohibited. If you  
have received this message in error, please inform us immediately and delete this email and 
any attachments. While Fulton Hogan Pty Ltd employs Anti‐Virus Software, we cannot 
guarantee that this email is free from viruses and we recommend that the email and any 
attachments be tested before opening. 
 
Fulton Hogan may collect, use and disclose personal information about you so we can 
perform our business activities and functions and provide quality customer services.  
You can view our Privacy Statement at  
https://www.fultonhogan.com/privacy‐policy/ 

  
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 
  
All mail is subject to content scanning for possible violation of NSW Police  
Force policy, including the Email and Internet Policy and Guidelines. All NSW  
Police Force employees are required to familiarise themselves with these  
policies, available on the NSW Police Force Intranet. 
  
  

___________________________________________________________________________________________ 
  
This email and any attachments may be confidential and contain privileged information. It 
is intended for the addressee only. If you are not the intended recipient you must not use, 
disclose, copy or distribute this communication. Confidentiality or privilege are not 
waived or lost by reason of the mistaken delivery to you. If you have received this message 
in error, please delete and notify the sender. 
___________________________________________________________________________________________ 

  
  
  
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 
  
All mail is subject to content scanning for possible violation of NSW Police  
Force policy, including the Email and Internet Policy and Guidelines. All NSW  
Police Force employees are required to familiarise themselves with these  
policies, available on the NSW Police Force Intranet. 
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SIMPSON, Dell

From: SIMPSON, Dell
Sent: Friday, 28 October 2022 4:49 PM
To: 'Michael Sheehan'
Cc: BAARTZ, Kate; BYRNE, Rebekah
Subject: Ancillary Facilities Establishment Management Plan (AFEMP) for the RP2J Project

Hi Michael,  
 
Re: Ancillary Facilities Establishment Management Plan (AFEMP) for the RP2J Project – For review 
and comment 
  
In accordance with our project approvals, we are required to consult with authorities during the preparation 
of our AFEMP. The AFEMP describes the locations of construction ancillary facilities for the delivery of the 
RP2J project and the processes that will be followed in their establishment.     
  
Please find Revision 2 of the Fulton Hogan Ancillary Facilities Establishment Management Plan (AFEMP) 
for your reference at the link below. Please include any comments in the Comment Register provided at the 
same link.   

https://fultonhogan.sharefile.com/d-s20141c1bf3644a3f8b12595619d75de3  

Please note - this is not the only opportunity you will have to engage with us on the project. Ongoing 
consultation will be undertaken during detailed design and construction of the project as required by the 
environmental documents. This will be subject to a separate process to that required for preparation of the 
AFEMP.  

Alternatively, if you have no comments, please send me an email to say the same. 

If you have any queries, feel free to contact me on 0499 211 173.  

 
Dell Simpson | Senior Project Engineer | Fulton Hogan Construction Pty Ltd | 
Level 3, 90 Bourke Rd Alexandria NSW 2015| GADIGAL LAND| Phone: 0499 211 173 |  
Email: dell.simpson@fultonhogan.com.au 

 
 
 



From: Community Rankin Park to Jesmond - Fulton Hogan <RP2JCommunity@fultonhogan.com.au>  
Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2023 3:59 PM 
To: Richard Community Rankin Park to Jesmond - Fulton Hogan 
<RP2JCommunity@fultonhogan.com.au> 
Subject: RE: RP2J car parking in Hunter Water ancillary facility Grandview Road 
 

Hi Richard, 
Thanks for your support to help us build the Rankin Park to Jesmond bypass. 
The use of the car spaces will be mostly Monday to Friday, but the occasional Saturday that co-
insides within internal Rostered Days Off (RDO’s) that are on Monday’s.  
We will let you know when we commence using the space owned by Hunter Water, and then I will 
contact you following that week. Our team need the extra car spaces to ensure that they can safely 
get to and from the site office on Lookout Road, due to the very small space surrounding this site. 
Hopefully if you do have any concerns following the week, we can address them as the car space is 
very important for our team. 
I will be in touch to let you know when we start using the car spaces, I do not know the exact timing 
as yet in could be a couple of weeks. 
Thanks, 
Angela 
 
Angela Corbett 
Community Relations Manager | Rankin Park to Jesmond | Fulton Hogan |  Phone 0499 701 725   | 
Email Angela.Corbett@fultonhogan.com.au | Web www.fultonhogan.com 
  

 
 Please consider the environment before printing this email 
 
 
From: Richard  
Sent: Tuesday, September 26, 2023 2:00 PM 
To: Community Rankin Park to Jesmond - Fulton Hogan <RP2JCommunity@fultonhogan.com.au> 
Subject: RE: RP2J car parking in Hunter Water ancillary facility Grandview Road 
 

                                                  

 

 

Dear Angela 
As discussed, I have some concerns about this idea. 
I agree to a one week trial and review then. 
Please do let me know when it is to start. 
Was the proposal for 5 days a week or more? 
Kind regards 
RH 
 
 
From: Community Rankin Park to Jesmond - Fulton Hogan 
[mailto:RP2JCommunity@fultonhogan.com.au]  
Sent: Monday, 25 September 2023 2:07 PM 
To: Richard  
Cc: Community Rankin Park to Jesmond - Fulton Hogan <RP2JCommunity@fultonhogan.com.au> 
Subject: RP2J car parking in Hunter Water ancillary facility Grandview Road 
 



Hi Richard, 
Thanks for your time today, I really appreciate it. As discussed, the Rankin Park to Jesmond (RP2J) 
bypass project is looking to utilise some space at the Hunter Water facility next door to your house 
of 10 Grandview Road. 
Below is a map, the solid blue line indicates where a maximum of 15 staff vehicles will enter the 
Hunter Water facility between 6.15am and 6.45am, they will reverse park in the red square, and 
then walk along the broken blue lines to the site office. Then in reverse in the afternoon to collect 
their vehicles, between 5pm and 6pm. 
 

1. You probably will not be able to see the car park from your property, however if you prefer, 
we could put a hoarding/shade cloth around the car park? 

 
2. As discussed, you will let us trial using the car park for 1 week to determine what it is like, 

and I will check back in with you after the first week. If you are happy for us to move forward 
with this under this arrangement, could you please reply so we have a written response of 
agreement? 

 
Once I have a date that the car park will become operational, I will give you a call and email you to 
let you know.  
 
Thanks for your assistance. 
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to email me or call us on 1800 818 433. 
 
Thanks, 
Angela 
 

 
 

Community Relations Manager | Rankin Park to Jesmond | Community relations team | Fulton 

Hogan | PO Box 186, Waratah, NSW 2298 | Project information line 1800 818 433 | Email 

RP2JCommunity@fultonhogan.com.au | Web www.fultonhogan.com | Web nswroads.work/rp2j 

 





Project: Newcastle Inner City Bypass Rankin Park to Jesmond (RP2J)
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Major Likely High 21
AFMM03

Major Unlikely Med 14

Significant Unlikely High 17
AFMM03

Minor Unlikely Low 5

Significant Likely High 17
AFMM03

Significant Unlikely Med 9

Significant Possible Med 13

AFMM08

Significant Unlikely Med 9

Amenity impacts to sensitive receivers when 

dust is deposited on surfaces resulting in 

community complaints.
Major Possible High 18

AFMM06 ‐ AFMM07

Major Unlikely Med 14

Minor Possible Med 8
AFMM06 ‐ AFMM07

Minor Unlikely Low 5

Major Likely High 21 AFMM18 ‐ AFMM22
Major Unlikely Med 14

Major Possible High 18 AFMM18 ‐ AFMM22
Major Unlikely Med 14

Major Likely High 21

AFMM18 ‐ AFMM22 & AFMM10‐AFMM11

Significant Possible Med 13

Major Possible High 18

AFMM18 ‐ AFMM22 & AFMM10‐AFMM11

Major Unlikely Med 14

Significant Possible Med 13

AFMM04

Insignificant Possible Low 4

Minor Possible Med 8
AFMM15

Minor Unlikely Low 5

Significant Likely High 17 AFMM20 Significant Possible Med 13

Erosion, sedimentation and water quality

Reduced water quality in local waterways 

due to increased turbidity and sediment 

loading

Contamination of surface water from 

hazardous substances 

Sediment laden runoff from

disturbed areas

Diesel/fuel spills

Vegetation clearing and topsoil 

stripping

Vibration generated by compaction works or 

other vibration intensive works results in 

complaints

Noise and vibration from plant 

operations.

Stockpiling and other activities 

associated with the operation 

of ancillary facilities.

Extended operations of noise intensive 

activities at ancillary activities results in 

complaints

Out of Hours works Noise outside of standard 

construction hours and extended 

hours

Noise from works carried out outside of the 

standard construction hours, including 

critical OOHW, results in community 

complaints

Table A3-1: Environmental aspects and impacts and risk assessment register for Ancillary Facilties

PRE-CONTROL RISK

MITIGATION MEASURES
(ID provided under 'Environmental mitigation measures)

POST-CONTROL RISK

ACTIVITY BEING UNDERTAKEN   
(What am I doing?)

IMPACT ON ENVIRONMENT                  
(What can wrong?)HAZARD/SOURCE OF IMPACT

Flora and Fauna

Loss of unexpected threatened ecological 

community/species

Loss of native vegetation/ fauna habitat

Terrestrial fauna mortality / injury

Earthworks, including 

vegetation clearing

Sediment laden runoff from 

disturbed area

Vehicular movements

Vegetation clearing occurs outside 

the clearing limits

Air Quality

Night Works Light spill Disturbance to surrounding habitat 

Noise and Vibration

Health and environmental impacts due to 

poorly maintained equipment

Mud tracking

Wind erosion

Poorly maintained equipment

Stockpiling, material loading 

and material haulage

Traffic and transport

Construction impacts on highway traffic and

local roads

Construction vehicles

movements, deliveries of

construction materials and

access restrictions for

All construction activities



Significant Likely High 17 AFMM20 Significant Possible Med 13

Major Possible High 18 AFMM13, AFMM14, AFMM15 Major Unlikely Med 14

Significant Possible Med 13 AFMM13, AFMM14, AFMM15 Significant Unlikely Med 9

Flooding

Impacts on flood behaviour and overland 

flows

during construction

Interruption of overland flow

paths and impacts to existing

drainage network

Installation of temporary

construction ancillary facilities, 

erosion and sediment controls, 

or construction hoarding
Evacuation process Failure to safely evacuate/

remove or secure loose

material, remove plant and

equipment etc.

Construction impacts on pedestrians and

cyclists

access restrictions for

pedestrians and cyclists




